

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/111/2024

Shri Sanjeet Roy ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.
... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Arun S. Kumar ...for the Administration

February 05, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.8

As prayed for by Mr. Jayapal, list this matter on
February 07, 2024.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly
collected from the official website of the Hon’ble High Court
at Calcutta.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)