

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the Administration

February 26, 2024
[AKB]
Item No.2

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the service of the writ petition upon the private respondent could not be affected and the same has come back with postal endorsement "Insufficient Address".

Learned Advocate for the petitioner shall try to find out the correct address of the private respondents and to serve the copy of the petition upon them.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(**Md. Nizamuddin, J.**)