

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/111/2024

Shri Sanjeet Roy ... Petitioner
Vs.
The Andaman & Nicobar Administration and Ors.
... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ...for the Petitioner
Ms. Babita Das ...for the Respondent Nos.1,2 & 3

April 01, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.12

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as the official respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 are present.

Mr. Jayapal, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that the notice was served previously upon the private respondent nos.4 to 6, but this time notice returned with postal remark "Insufficient address".

Mr. Jayapal has prays for necessary direction for service of notice in this regard.

Petitioner is at liberty to issue the notice through SHO, PS Aberdeen. Petitioner is to deposit all the necessary requisites before the Registrar of this Bench for causing service through SHO, PS Aberdeen.

List the matter in the next week.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)