

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal	 for the petitioner
Miss. Babita Das	... for the Administration
Mr. Mohammed Sharukh	... for the respondent nos.4&5

September 30, 2024
[SR]
Item No. 36

The respondent nos.4&5 are represented and submit that the time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition be extended.

The time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition is extended by two weeks from date. Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)