

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent nos.1,2,3

January 9, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 11

1. The name of the learned counsel is appearing on behalf of the private respondent.
2. Learned counsel is, however, not present.
3. The appearing counsels are requested to inform him regarding the matter to be taken upon on 13th January, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)