

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent no.

January 29, 2025
[SR]
Item no. 49

1. At the time of call, the petitioner and the Administration are represented by learned advocates. Respondent nos.4 & 5 are not represented.
2. Mr. Jayapal, learned advocate representing the petitioner submits that in spite of liberty given by the Coordinate Benches to file affidavit-in-opposition, till date, no affidavit-in-opposition has been filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 &5.
3. Since the respondent nos.4 & 5 are not represented today, learned advocate representing the petitioner is directed to serve a notice enclosing copy of this order upon the learned advocate representing the respondent nos.4 &5 by 30th January, 2025.
4. List the matter under the heading "Hearing" on 5th February, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)