

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent nos.1,2&3

Mr. Md. Sharukh ... for the respondent nos.4&5

June 11, 2025
[SR]
Item No.29

Opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 3 is
taken on record

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent
nos.4 &5 prays for further time to file opposition.

Let opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply,
if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)