

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3

Mr. Md. Sharukh ... for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5

June 30, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.42

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Ms. Babita Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Mr. Md. Sharukh, learned advocate appearing for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 07.07.2025.

List this matter on 08.07.2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

