

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. C. Mano ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

July 28, 2025
[SR]
Item No.46

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 30th
July, 2025.

(**Suvra Ghosh, J.**)