

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K.M.B Jayapal	... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das	... for the official respondents
Mr. Md.Sharukh <i>[on behalf of Mr.Md.Tabraiz]</i>	... for the respondent nos.4 & 5

August 4, 2025
[SR]
Item No.35

Learned counsels for the fourth and fifth respondents seek further extension of time to use an affidavit in opposition as sought.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within seven days from date. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within within a week thereafter.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)