

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K.M.B Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 &3

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5
(on behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)

February 02, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.16

The learned counsel for the respondent has sought for an accommodation as his learned senior counsel is not available.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has raised strong objection to such prayer. According to him, time and again accommodation is being sought for from the side of the respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

However, considering all aspects of the matter, let the matter appear on 04.02.2025 peremptorily.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)