

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C. Mano

.... for the petitioner

Ms. Pushpa Bai

... for the respondent No. 1 to 3

February 20, 2026

[SR]

Item No.10

Repeated adjournments were sought for on behalf of the petitioner and granted from February 16, 2026.

Parties are put on notice that no further adjournments will be granted to any of them on any ground whatsoever.

List the writ petition on February 23, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)