

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/111/2024**

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent nos.1,2&3

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz

Mr. Md.Sharukh ... for the respondent nos.4&5

February 23, 2026

[SR]

Item No.28

None appears for the petitioner.

Respondents are represented.

List the writ petition on February 25, 2026 in order to  
afford an opportunity to the petitioner to represent his case.

**( Debangsu Basak, J. )**