

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/111/2024

Sanjeet Roy

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Ms. Babita Das

... for the Administration

February 26, 2026
[SR]
Item No.6

None appeared for the petitioner on February 20, 2026
and February 23, 2026.

None appears for the writ petitioner today.

Respondents are represented.

Learned advocate for the respondent presses for dismissal
of the writ petition as the writ petitioner is not willing to
proceed.

WPA/111/2024 is therefore dismissed for default.

(**Debangsu Basak, J.**)