
Sanjeet Roy

$$V_S$$

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioners

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Re: CAN/1/2026 (Restoration)

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. It transpires from the application and the annexures thereto that sufficient explanation for the absence of the petitioner on the relevant date has been made out.
3. Accordingly, CAN/1/2026 is allowed, thereby recalling the order dated February 26, 2026 and restoring WPA/111/2024 to its original file and number.

Re: WPA/111/2024

4. Let the writ petition be listed for hearing in the next Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)